



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 002

Contract ID: 0165-0435

Counties: EAST GRANBY,
SUFFIELD,
WINDSOR LOCKS

Letting Date: April 18, 2012 2:00 pm

District(s): Rocky Hill

Contract Time: CD - 165 Days

Contract Description: Rehabilitation of Taxiway "C" North at BIA

Project(s): A.I.P.
3-09-0022-XX-2012

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	The Lane Construction Corp.	\$4,653,722.50	100.00%
2	RED Technologies, LLC	\$4,713,888.00	101.29%
3	Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.	\$5,595,992.00	120.25%
4	Manafort Brothers, Inc.	\$5,935,211.00	127.54%
5	Empire Paving, Inc.	\$6,073,263.10	130.50%



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

4/19/2012

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 1

Contract ID: 0165-0435 **Counties:** EAST GRANBY, SUFFIELD, WINDSOR LOCKS
Letting Date: April 18, 2012 **District(s):** Rocky Hill
Call Order: 002 **Project(s):** A.I.P. 3-09-0022-XX-2012
Contract Time: CD - 165 Days
Contract Description: Rehabilitation of Taxiway "C" North at BIA

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) The Lane Construction Corp.		(2) RED Technologies, LLC		(3) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:

0005	0000105	350.000		37.50000	13,125.00	35.00000	12,250.00	40.00000	14,000.00
	2 WAY - 4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC DUCT BANK ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.							
0010	0000106	185.000		56.00000	10,360.00	50.00000	9,250.00	40.00000	7,400.00
	4 WAY - 4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC DUCT BANK ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.							
0015	0000107	1,600.000		25.50000	40,800.00	25.00000	40,000.00	11.00000	17,600.00
	2 WAY - 4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT IN TRECH ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.							
0020	0000114	150.000		500.00000	75,000.00	468.00000	70,200.00	320.00000	48,000.00
	TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHTS BASE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							
0030	0000115	4.000		2,000.00000	8,000.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00	900.00000	3,600.00
	TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHTS SEMI-FLUSH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Lane Construction Corp.		(2) RED Technologies, LLC		(3) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0040	0000116	3.000	600.00000	1,800.00	556.00000	1,668.00	700.00000	2,100.00
	RUNWAY EDGE LIGHTS BASE MOUNTED ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0050	0000117	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
	RUNWAY EDGE LIGHTS SEMI FLUSH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0060	0000125	1,730.000	6.00000	10,380.00	5.10000	8,823.00	15.00000	25,950.00
	GROUNDING RODS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0070	0000134	26.000	150.00000	3,900.00	125.00000	3,250.00	120.00000	3,120.00
	REMOVE GUIDANCE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0080	0000146	3.000	1,200.00000	3,600.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
	REMOVE GUIDANCE SIGN FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0090	0000152	9,000.000	16.50000	148,500.00	20.00000	180,000.00	5.00000	45,000.00
	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0100	0000159	200.000	4.40000	880.00	3.55000	710.00	6.00000	1,200.00
	2" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) The Lane Construction Corp.		(2) RED Technologies, LLC		(3) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0105	0000191 (1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
NON-DESTRUCTIVE UTILITY INVESTIGATION (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0110	0000209 2,300.000	65.00000	149,500.00	40.00000	92,000.00	60.00000	138,000.00
CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE ** See Special Provisions **							
0120	0000398 25.000	850.00000	21,250.00	1,000.00000	25,000.00	600.00000	15,000.00
RUNWAY/TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT BASE ** See Special Provisions **							
0130	0000401 15,900.000	88.00000	1,399,200.00	92.00000	1,462,800.00	110.00000	1,749,000.00
BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE ** See Special Provisions **							
0140	0000405 12,200.000	104.00000	1,268,800.00	100.00000	1,220,000.00	120.00000	1,464,000.00
POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE ** See Special Provisions **							
0150	0000419 16.000	900.00000	14,400.00	855.00000	13,680.00	700.00000	11,200.00
GROUND ROD JUNCTION BOX ** See Special Provisions **							
0160	0000426 2.000	6,000.00000	12,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
ELECTRIC HANDHOLE ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Lane Construction Corp.		(2) RED Technologies, LLC		(3) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0170	0000538	16,000.000	0.70000	11,200.00	1.00000	16,000.00	0.60000	9,600.00
	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF 5 KV LIGHTING CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0180	0000579	1,418.000	10.00000	14,180.00	23.00000	32,614.00	30.00000	42,540.00
	2" PVC DUCT BANKS - 2 DUCTS ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0190	0000603	13,500.000	4.00000	54,000.00	5.00000	67,500.00	7.00000	94,500.00
	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT ** See Special Provisions **	gal						
0200	0000621	39,900.000	1.35000	53,865.00	1.50000	59,850.00	1.50000	59,850.00
	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0210	0000726	80.000	18.00000	1,440.00	8.00000	640.00	100.00000	8,000.00
	RELOCATE CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0220	0000901	2.000	6,500.00000	13,000.00	2,840.00000	5,680.00	6,600.00000	13,200.00
	SEEDING ** See Special Provisions **	acre						
0230	0000905	800.000	37.00000	29,600.00	30.00000	24,000.00	40.00000	32,000.00
	TOPSOILING ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Lane Construction Corp.		(2) RED Technologies, LLC		(3) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0240	0000908 MULCHING ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	9,600.000	0.60000 5,760.00	0.40000 3,840.00	1.30000 12,480.00		
0250	0001083 1/C NO. 8-5 KV CABLE IN CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	57,000.000	1.25000 71,250.00	1.15000 65,550.00	1.70000 96,900.00		
0260	0001086 1/C BARE NO. 6 COUNTERPOISE IN TRENCH ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	4,000.000	1.35000 5,400.00	1.25000 5,000.00	1.20000 4,800.00		
0270	0001087 1/C BARE NO. 6 COUNTERPOISE IN CONDUIT ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	200.000	1.45000 290.00	1.35000 270.00	1.40000 280.00		
0280	0001102 GUIDANCE SIGN L858 LENGTH 2, SIZE 3 STYLE 5, CLASS 2 ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	1.000	5,000.00000 5,000.00	20,000.00000 20,000.00	9,000.00000 9,000.00		
0290	0001103 GUIDANCE SIGN L858 LENGTH 3, SIZE 3 STYLE 5, CLASS 2 ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	1.000	5,100.00000 5,100.00	20,000.00000 20,000.00	10,000.00000 10,000.00		
0300	0001111 GUIDANCE SIGN L858 LENGTH 1, SIZE 2 STYLE 5, CLASS 2 ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	1.000	4,000.00000 4,000.00	20,000.00000 20,000.00	8,000.00000 8,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Lane Construction Corp.		(2) RED Technologies, LLC		(3) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0310	0001117	170.000	160.00000	27,200.00	155.00000	26,350.00	200.00000	34,000.00
	REMOVE ELECTRICAL AIRFIELD BASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0320	0001120	150.000	3.75000	562.50	355.00000	53,250.00	450.00000	67,500.00
	AIRFIELD ELECTRICAL BASE TOP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0325	0001154	34.000	2,000.00000	68,000.00	2,000.00000	68,000.00	1,600.00000	54,400.00
	REPLACE EXISTING SIGN PANEL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0330	0001158	10.000	3,700.00000	37,000.00	3,500.00000	35,000.00	3,200.00000	32,000.00
	REPLACE GUIDANCE SIGN (EXISTING PANEL TO REMAIN) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0340	0001159	13.000	3,800.00000	49,400.00	3,700.00000	48,100.00	3,500.00000	45,500.00
	REPLACE GUIDANCE SIGN AND PANEL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0350	0001540	3,000.000	36.00000	108,000.00	25.00000	75,000.00	60.00000	180,000.00
	SUBBASE COURSE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0360	0100078	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00
	ELECTRICAL WORK ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Lane Construction Corp.		(2) RED Technologies, LLC		(3) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0370	0202529 15,000.000 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	1.25000	18,750.00	1.50000	22,500.00	1.20000	18,000.00
0380	0207002 650.000 BORROW 100 TO 999 c.y.	12.00000	7,800.00	15.00000	9,750.00	50.00000	32,500.00
0390	0210100 224.000 ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	25.00000	5,600.00	12.00000	2,688.00	28.00000	6,272.00
0400	0210820 (1.000) WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS) est.	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0410	0219001 2,000.000 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM I.f.	5.00000	10,000.00	5.00000	10,000.00	5.00000	10,000.00
0420	0401153 15.000 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR (FULL DEPTH) ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	750.00000	11,250.00	1,000.00000	15,000.00	1,500.00000	22,500.00
0430	0402401 1,700.000 SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** I.f.	3.50000	5,950.00	3.25000	5,525.00	3.50000	5,950.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Lane Construction Corp.		(2) RED Technologies, LLC		(3) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0440	0404109	270.000	125.00000	33,750.00	110.00000	29,700.00	150.00000	40,500.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING	s.y.						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0450	0406189	17,000.000	0.90000	15,300.00	1.35000	22,950.00	1.40000	23,800.00
	PRE-OVERLAY CRACK FILLING (0.5 TO 1.25 INCHES) ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0460	0406191	300.000	0.60000	180.00	10.00000	3,000.00	3.00000	900.00
	PRE-OVERLAY CRACK FILLING (GREATER THAN 1.25 INCHES) ** See Special Provisions **	I.f.						
0470	0406267	77,700.000	4.00000	310,800.00	3.00000	233,100.00	4.00000	310,800.00
	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0480	0406268	2,000.000	4.00000	8,000.00	4.00000	8,000.00	5.00000	10,000.00
	MILLING OF HMA (OVER 4" TO 8") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0490	0507831	2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	2,200.00000	4,400.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0500	0603169	4.000	1,500.00000	6,000.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00
	PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) The Lane Construction Corp.		(2) RED Technologies, LLC		(3) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0510	0653100 CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	90.000	35.00000	3,150.00	10.00000	900.00	30.00000	2,700.00
		I.f.						
0515	0901003 STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	6.000	1,500.00000	9,000.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00	800.00000	4,800.00
		ea.						
0520	0939001 SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **	160.000	175.00000	28,000.00	125.00000	20,000.00	100.00000	16,000.00
		hr						
0530	0950039 EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE D	550.000	1.50000	825.00	6.00000	3,300.00	5.00000	2,750.00
		s.y.						
0540	0970005 TRAFFICPERSON (STATE POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000)	40,000.00000	40,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
		est.						
0550	0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	1,000.000	50.00000	50,000.00	55.00000	55,000.00	70.00000	70,000.00
		hr						
0560	0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	94,000.00000	94,000.00	173,500.00000	173,500.00
		LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) The Lane Construction Corp.		(2) RED Technologies, LLC		(3) Tilcon Connecticut, Inc.	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0570	0979001	90.000	175.00000	15,750.00	100.00000	9,000.00	200.00000	18,000.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE I		ea.						
** See Special Provisions **								
0580	0980001	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See		LS						
Special Provisions **								
0590	1001001	4,250.000	7.50000	31,875.00	12.00000	51,000.00	50.00000	212,500.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING ** See		l.f.						
Special Provisions **								
0600	1010902	3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00	800.00000	2,400.00
REMOVE CONCRETE HANDHOLE **		ea.						
See Special Provisions **								
Section Totals:			\$4,653,722.50		\$4,713,888.00		\$5,595,992.00	
Contract Totals			\$4,653,722.50		\$4,713,888.00		\$5,595,992.00	